

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

PRINCE-ANDERSON-TURNER.

one hundred and twenty-five dollars to be paid to Elizabeth Jacobs for services as stenographer; seventy-five dollars to be paid Ralph R. Baker for services as messenger; and eight dollars to be paid Harold Archibald for the rental of typewriter.

Approved April 9, 1913.

Chapter 345.

Resolve, in Favor of T. W. Prince for Services Rendered as Clerk of the Senate Committee on Bills in the Second Reading.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to be paid to T. W. Prince for his services as clerk of the senate committee on bills in the second reading during the regular session of the seventy-sixth legislature.

Approved April 9, 1913.

Chapter 346.

Resolve in Favor of the Clerk, Stenographer and Messenger to the Legal Affairs Committee.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of four hundred dollars to be paid to Albert E. Anderson, for services as clerk; one hundred and fifty dollars to be paid to Cassie K. Turner, for services as stenographer, and fifty dollars to be paid to John Locke, for services as messenger to the legal affairs committee of the seventy-sixth legislature, and also to be paid to Cassie K. Turner ten dollars for rent paid for the use of typewriter.

Approved April 9, 1913.

Chapter 347.

Resolve, in Favor of Cassie K. Turner for Services as Stenographer to the Sub-committee on the Public Utilities Commission.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of fifty dollars to be paid to Cassie K. Turner for services as stenographer to the sub-committee on the public utilities commission.

Approved April 9, 1913.

φī

Anderson, Albert E., Turner, Cassie K., and Locke, John, in favor of.

Turner, Cassie K., in favor of.

Снар. 345

Jacobs, Elizabeth, in favor of.

Prince, T. W., in favor of.

953